Privava e

o / l"\b;:._ IS0
Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2018
12:00 P.M. NOON
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $424,682.58, Capital Fund - $231,411.16,
Cable TV - $3,237.59, TID #4 - $7,914.50, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $4,358.99 for a
grand total of $671,604.82. [roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
*a. Approval of 1/2/18 regular and 1/8/18 special Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Police & Fire Commission — 8/21/17

(2) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 11/14/17

(3) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 12/12/17

(4) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 12/26/17

(5) Board of Public Works — 1/2/18
. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Inspection Department — December 2017

(2) Police Department — December 2017

(3) Fire Department — December 2017
*d. Consideration of: Approval of Beverage Operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit from Henry S. Baird #174.

*£. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve
Intergovernmental Agreement.

Mayoral appointments.
Consideration of: Award of contract to dismantle, salvage, and store the grain elevator.

Second reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 3.02(3) of the Municipal Code
—~ Bonding of Clerk and Treasurer.



10. Committee Chairperson Reports:
a Personnel Committee
b Parking & Traffic Committee
C. Community Protection & Services Committee
d Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission

1. Mayor’'s comments.

12. Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:
Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e)
Consideration of: Offer to Purchase Amity Field Property.
Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subject of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in
closed session.

13. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA CRDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:

pate: 1118
Time: [ 0oom
By: \JWI

L




5. : CITY OF STURGEOM BAY 5.
T : DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT
I1

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/16/2018B

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

01761 ASSCCIATED TRUST COMPAWY GO REFND BOND 11.14,17 01-000-901-~70002 325.00
TOTAL 2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP 325.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 325.00
MAYOR
EHLERS EHLERS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2018 CONFEREMNCE REGLSTRATIONM 01-100-000-55600 230.00
TOTAL 230.00
TOTAL MAYOR 230.00
LAH/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW ¥FIRM, LLP 11/17 LEGAL MATTERS 01-110-000~55010 3,150.00
16555 11/17 TID 1 LEGAL MATTERS 81-110-000-55010 26.00
BUELOW BUELQOW, VETTER, BUIKEMA, 12/17 LABOR LAW 81-110-000-57%00 684.00
TOTAL 3,860.00
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 3,860.00

CITY CLERK~TREASURER

EHLERS EHLERS & ASSQCIATES, INC. 2018 CONFERENCE REG-CLARIZIO 01-115-000-55600 230.00
RCHA WCHA 2018 ANNL MEMBERSHIP-CLARIZIO  D1-115-000-56000 50.00
TOTAL 280.00
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 280.00
ADMINISTRATION
EHLERS EHLERS & ASSOCIBTES, INC. 2018 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 41-120-0Q0-55600 230.00
TOTAL 230.00
TOTAL ADMINTSTRATION 230.00
COMPUTER
03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 6 OFFICE PRO 2016 LICENSES 01-125-000~55550 1,969.20
43101 2 WIQ LICENSES 01-125-000-55550 241.96
03101 HP COLOR PRINTER-ASSESSING 01-125-000-55550 545.69
03101 WIRELESS MQUSE 01-125-000-54999 19.12
03101 2 MOMITCRS 01-125-000-55550 273.24
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC PRINTER TONERS 01-125-000-51950 393.25

TOTAL 3,442.46
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TIME: 14:57:13

ID: AP443000.C8T

DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE OM/BEFORE 01/16/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GEWERAL FUND
TOTAL COMPUTER 3,442,486
CITY ASSESSOR
01740 AYSESSHMENT TECHNOLOGIES RENEW MRKT DRIVE SITE LIC 01-130-000-51100 1,86¢.38
ASS0 RPP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 01.16.18 CONTRACT 91-130-000-55010 1,333.33
TOTAL 3,197.71
TOTAL CITY BSSESSOR 3,197.71
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN,
06600 FRV INC PLOTTER REPAIRS 01-145~000-58999 1,012.00
SPETZ BRIAN SPETZ HSLS MEMBERSHIP REIMB/SPETZ 01-145-000-56000 170.00
TOTAL 1,182.00
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 1,182_00
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
BUBRICKS PUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC 2 DESK CRLENDARS 01-150-000-51950 6.10
BUBRICKS CALENDARS 01-150-000-51950 37.32
TOTAL 43,42
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 43,42
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 12/1% FTIRE CABLE sVC 01-160-000-58999 119.92
03159 12/17 WS FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160-000-58999 100.42
05500 ENERGY CONTROL AND DESIGH INC  BOILER REPAIRS 01-160-000-58999 1,651.99
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-56150 2,386,417
19880 421 HICHIGAN ST 01-160~000-58650 233.02
23730 WPsS 421 WICHIGAN ST-CITY HALL 01-160-000-56600 1,561.90
KONE KOWE INC. ELEVATOR MAINT CONTRACT 01-160-000-58959 1,623.60
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & GARBAGE BAGS 01-160~-0D00-549%9 36.97
WARNER CLEANER 01-160~000-54999 9.00
WARNER TOLIET CLEANER 01-160-000-54999 34.468
WARNER PRPER TOWEL 01-160~000-54999 53.2%
TOTAL 7,811.24
TOTAL CITY HALIL 7,811.24
THSURANCE
MCCLONWE  MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 01/18 WORK COMP 01-165-000-58750 13,832.00




DATE: 01/09/2018 CITY OF STURGRON BAY PAGE: 3
TIHE: 14:57:13 DEPARTMENT SUMHMARY REPORT
1D: RP443000.C8T
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/16/2018
VERDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # BMOUNT DUE
GENERAI, FUND
MCCLONE 01/18 GOVT ENTITY CRIME 01-165-000~55450 1,530.00
MCCLONE 01/18 GEN LIAB 01-165-000-56400 3,152.00
MCCLONE 01/18 POLICE LIAB 81-165-000-57150 1,189.00
MCCLORE 01/18 PUBLC OFFICIAL 01-165-000-57400 1,196.00
MCCLONE 01/18 AUTO LIAB 01-165-0D00-55200 1,966.00
MCCLONE 01/18 AUTO PHY DAMAGE 01-165-000-55200 1,652.00
TOTAL 24,617.00
TOTAL INSURANCE 24,417.00
GENERAL E¥PENDITURES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 2017 4TH QTR PHONE PORT 01-199-000-58200 477.30
04656 2017 4TH ATR VOICE MAIL 01-195-000-58200 157.95
BOETTCOM BOETTCHER COMMUNICATLIONS PEC WEBSITE UPDATE 10 PLUGINS  01-199-000-51100 26.92
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, IWC COPY PAPER & SUPFLIES 01-183-000-55650 347.75
wI WISCOMSIN DEPT OF REVENUE BUSINESS TAX REG RENEW 01-189-000-58300 10.060
TOTAL 1,019.92
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 1,019.92
POLICE DELARTMENT
04150 DE JARDIN CLERNERS LLC UNIFORM MAINT-BRINKMAN 01-200-000-56800 13.41
04150 UNIFORM MAINT-BRIMKMAN $1-200-000~56800 7.71
STAPLES  WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC 5448 BLACK COPIES 01-200-000-55650 59.93
STRPLES 1049 COLORED COPTES 01-200-D00-55650 34.62
US BANK  US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE RICOH COPIER 23 OF 48 01-200-000-55650 167.00
US BANK PROPERTY DAMAGE 01-200-000-55650 27.02
US BANK PERS PROP TAX CHRGE 2017 01-200-000-55650 206.66
TOTAL 5146.35
TOTATL, POLICE DEPARTMENT 516,35
POLICE PEPARTMENT/PATRCL
04150 DE JARRIN CLEANERS LLC UNTFORM HMATINTENANCE-HOUGRARD 01-215-000-56300 13.11
04150 UNIFORM MAINT-CRABB 01-215-000-56800 24.00
04575 DOCR COUNTY HARDWARE SPARE CHIP KEY & KRY CHAINS 01-215-000-54999 71.57
04590 DACR COUNTY HUMBNE SOCIETY 2018 18T QTR ANML CNTRL 01-215-000-55100 3,750.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES NEENRH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 11.90
ALADDIN  ALADDIN FIRE PROTECTION, LLC & HYDROSTATIC TEST CYL & GSKTS ©£1-215-000-52800 166.50
ARMYSUR  GREAY ARMY-NAVY SURPLUS 4 TERRAIN PANTS @ $29.00 01-215-000-52900 116.00
ARMYSUR 4 TERRAIN SHIRTS @ $42.00 01-215-000-52500 168.00
CUSTOM CUSTOM SERVICE INFORMATION LLC ANNL POLICY UFDATE SVC 2018 01-215-000-58999 500.00
ERC ERC INC EMPLOYEE CLIMICAL SESSION 01~-215-000-57100 115.00
GRANTS PUBLIC GRANTS & TRAINMING INIT  INTERROGATION TRNING-BILODEAU  01-215-000-55600 150.00
GRANTS INTERROGATION TRNING-COYHIS 01-215-000-55600 150.00
GRANTS INTERROGATICN TRMING-CRABR 01-215-000-55600 156.00
GRANTS TNTERROGATON TRNING-HARCK 01-215-000-55600 150.00
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GENERAL FUWD

JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD

POLICE DEPT.

11350
SAFRAN

JIM CLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC

/ THVESTIGATIONS

DOCR/KEWAUNEE DRUG TASK FORCE

MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC

FIRE DEPARTMENT

01765
04575
04575
04575
04575
08225
16352
16570
18448
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
i9ggQ
19geq
196e0
19880
19840
14880
19g80
19880
19880
19680
19480
19880
19860
21450
21450
21472
23730

ATLAS OQUTFITTERS
DOOR COUHTY HARDWARE

HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE
PENFLEX, THC

PIONEER FIRE COMPANY
RENMERTS FIRE EQUIP SER INC
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

THE UNIFORM SHOPPE

UBS FINANCTAL SERVICES INC.
HPs

MAINTENANCE '16 EXPLRER
SQUAD 60 MAINTENANCE

2017 EXPLORER

SQUAD 10 MAINTENANCE

2006 EXPLORER MATINTENANCE
IMPALA MATINTEMANCE

TOTAL

01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
Q01~-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
41~-215-000-568600
01-215-000-5B600

160.865
150.10
75.36
551.94
219.63
46.77

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

2018 DRUG/MEG UNIT DUES
2018 MAINT AGREE FNGRPRINT MCH

TOTAL

TOTAL

1CE RESCUE EQUIP REPLACEMNT
COMPRESSTON CAP

GRAND CONNECTOR

JACK POST

cap

VENT SAW SHARPENER & GAGE
2018 LOSA ADMIN FEE
UNIFORMS

ATR SWITCH /E4

92 E MAPLE SYTREET

HMARTIN PARK RESTROOM

421 MICHIGRM ST

421 MICHIGAN ST TRUCK FILL
HEM FLD SPRINKLER

HEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
GARLAND PARK

GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE

FIRE PROTECTTION

QUINCY ST BALLYFLD

MADISON AVE SPRINKLER

10 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK
1018 GREEN BAY ROAD

1sT AVE RAST SIDE DOCK

1ST AVE MARINA

KENTUCKY ST CITY RAMP

48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK

48 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA
59 VACANT LOT

UNIFORMS

UNT FORMS

2018 LOSA CONTRIBUTION

656 OXFORD AVE-W SIDE FIRE

01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-58999

POLICE DEPT.

01-250-000-51350
01~250-000-54299
01-250-000-54299
G1-250-000~54599
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-52700
01-250-000-50377
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000~53000
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-0G00-56675
01-250-000-564675
01-250-000~56675
01~250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01~250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01~250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01~-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-258-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
Q1~-250-000-56675
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-52300
01-250-000-50377
01-250-000-56600

10,008.00
1,599.00

/ INVESTIGATIONS

1,382,040
2.48
16.9%
108.98
1.79
20.00
1,000.00
57.98
13B.52
5.20
5.20
118.00
41,00
42.00
42.00
5.20
42,00
8,720.75
42.00
13.00
24.40
15.45
5.20
42.00
5.20
13.00
42.00
©20.40
124.85
107.95
2,520.00
197.17

6,740.53

6,740.53

11,599.00

11,599.00
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VENDOR #

GENERAL FUND

BREATH
O'RETLLY
O'REILLY
O*'RETLLY
PRULCONH
BAULCONM
ROGO0350
STAPLES
STATEEMP

COMPOST/SOLTD |

18880

STREET SHEEFING

42844
02844
02844
02844

SNOW REMOVAL

06012
06012
13150
13655
13655

STREET SIGHS AN

04575

SURB-AQUATICS, INC

O'REILLY AUTC PARTS

PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS

KEYSTONE PSYCHOLOGY LLC

WISCONSIN DOCUMENT
DEPT GF ADMINISTRATION

ASTE SITE

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC

FASTEMAL COMPANY

MASTERCRAFT WELDING SYSTEM

MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT,

D MARKINGS

DODR COUNTY HARDHARE

THAGING LLC

CITY COF STURGEON BAY

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DU ON/BEFORE 01/16/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

VALVE REBUTLD KITS
FUOEL ADDITIVE
STARTER #10

CORE RETURHN
REPLACEMENT HRENCHS
BOOTS

PT TESTING

COPIER TONER

PT TESTING

COHMPOST SITE

RETURN LIGNITION SWITCH
FREIGHT CREDIT

MIRROR

FREIGHT

15' 3/8 CHAIN

2 1/2 SHACKLES

CURB GUBRD STOCK
HYDRAULIC LIFT CYLINDER
PLOH CONTROLS

THREAD PLUG

PAGE : 5

RCCOUNT # BMCUNT DUE
01-250-000-56250 B82.74
01-250-000-53000 42.24
01-250-000-53000 148.38
01-250-000-53000 -10.00
01-250-000-51350 590.00
01-250-000~52800 415.00
01-250-000-57100 450.00
1-250-000-54599 39.58
01-250-000-571040 175.00

TOTAL 17,772.66

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 17,772.66
01-320-000-56150 20.92

TOTAL 20.82

TOTAL COMPROST/SOLID WASTE SITE 20.82
01-330-000-51400 -33.93
01-330-000-51400 ~11.72
01-330-000-51400 91.87
01-330-000-51408 16.53

TOTAL 62.75

TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 62.75
01-410-000-51400 52.35
01-410-000-514080 19.85
01-410-000-51400 60.00
01-410-000-51400 329.47
01-410-000-51400 177.44

TOTAL 639.13

TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 638.13
01-420-000-52550 .59

TOTAL 7.59

TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS 7.58
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CITY OF STURGEON BAY

REPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/16/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTTON

ACCOUNT #

BMOUNT DUE

PAGE: 4]

VENDOR §f NAME
GENERAL FUND
CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK

10750 PREHMIER CONCRETE INC

STREET MACHINERY

13655
13655
13655
13655
13655
156240
16240
20725
20725
QUALITY

HONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC

SERVICE MOTOR CO

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER

QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER INC
QUALITY

CITY GARARAGE
01766
04575
04575
04575
04575

AURORA MEDICAL GROUP
DOCQR COUNTY HARDWARE

04575
G4575
04575
04575
04575
04603
06012
06012
06012
06012
23730
23730
CDE
WARNER

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC
FASTENAL COMPANY

ues

PAULA REICHEL
WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

CELEBRATICN & ENTERTAINMENT

5RO SRO RVENTS, INC

CONCRETE

STAINLESS STEEL ELBOWS
BRONZE PRO WET FPUMP
SHIPPING

AIR BAG

SHIPPING

FAN SWITCH

SHIPPING

SVC CALL & TIRE REPAIR
FLAT TIRE REPAIR
CLAMPS

SHIPPING

PRE EMPLOY SCREEN-MCFARLIN
CARPET CLEANER & LIMRE
VELCRO

FASTHERS

FASTNERS

LIGHT BULB & STAPLER
SHOVELS

FASTENERS

CREDIT RETURHN
ASSORTED PLUMBING SUPPLIES
WASTE OIL COLLECTIONM

SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES

SHOP SUPPLIES

SHOP SUPPLIES

835 N 147TH AVE~GBRAGE
811 N 14TH AVE HOUSE
SAFETY VESTS

PAPER TOHEL

2018 BARMONY INSTALLMENT H1

REMOVER

01-440-000~51200

TOTAL

TOTAL CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK

01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-58600
01-450-000~58600
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
01~-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000~52150
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000

TOTAL

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

01-460-000-57100
01-460-000-545899
01-460-000-54999
01-460-000-54599
01-460-000-54582
01-460-000-54998
01-460-000-55300
01-460-000-54999
01-460-000~54599
01-460~000~-55300
01-460-000-54989
01-460-000-54959
01-460-000-54959
01-460-000-54899
01-460-000~54899
01-460-000-56600
01-460-000-56600
01-460-000-52350
01-460-000-54995

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY GARAGE

01-480-000-58998

53.

29.
791,
.00
234,
.00
20.

112.
68.
3z.
18,

107.
11.
31.

7z

.92

11.

70.

13.

-1.

38.

.50

41.
35.
46,
130.
1,726.
98,
666.
.79

30

8,966.

50

a7
78

40

o0

.66

00
50
48
00

¢o
17
49

58
58
52
20
94

57
24
17
82
06
B2
40

67

53.50

53.50

1,330.78

1,330.7%

3,090.29

3,090.28




DATE: 01/09/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: ki
TIME: 14:57:13 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/16/72018
YENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # RMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
TOTAL 4,946,867
TOTAL CELEBRATION & ENTERTAINMENT 9,966.67
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
13321 LARRY JENNERJOHN 2017 SAFETY BOOT/ JENMNERJOHN 01-499-000-56800 235.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE 01-499-000-58000 16.07
19880 EGG HARBOR RD TRAFFIC LIGHT 01-499-000~58000 38.11
19880 EGG HARBOR RD TRFC LITE 01-439-000-58000 372.84
19880 MADISON AVE TRFC LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 152.47
194880 CRNAMENTAL LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 4,903,861
198860 OVERHEAD LIGHTS 01-495-000~58000 6,872.41
19480 LENSING & WALNUT SIGNM 01-49%-000~58000 §.27
19480 1ST BVE EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 63.68
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGH 01-49%-000-58000 11.6%6
DEGREEF  GARY DEGREEF RAIN JACKET-DEGREEF 01-499-000-56800 62.99
MAX BLEY MAX BLEY HI VIS JACKET-BLEY 01-423-000-56800 107.32
TOTAL 12,498,43
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 12,498.43
PARKS BND PLAYGROUNDS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE RESPIRATORS 01-510-000-52350 9,99
04575 CABLE TIES 03-510-000-52550 17.98
04575 FASTNRS, TAPE MEAS., HITCH PIN  01-510-000-53000 30.79
04575 FASTENERS 01-510-000-53000 28.82
04575 GARDEN HOSE 01-510-000-51850 25,99
04575 WASH FLUID, MAGNETS, GLUE, TUB 01-510-000-53000 20.34
04575 SHDPAPER, HOOK, PAINT SCRAPER 01-510-000-53000 18.97
04575 GLUE, WINDSHIELD WASH FLUID 01-510-000-53000 10.58
04575 CHIAN, SPRING LINK 01-510-000~53000 18.85
04575 FASTENERS Q1-510-000-53000 18.48
04575 MOUSE TRAPS 01-510-000-52350 7.98
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MARTIN PARK PAVILLION 01-510-000-56150 9.96
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000-58650 §.09
16880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 133.70
19880 ICE RINK FLOODING CREDIT 01-510-000~58650 ~134.29
19880 ¥EM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 286.71
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-56150 g8.24
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-58650 8.00
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST FLAG LIGHT 01-510-000-56150 28.11
19980 MEM FLD PKG LOT 01-510-000-56150 17.9%
19880 HEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510-000~56150 237.00
13980 GILRS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-510-000-58650 27.00
19880 QUNICY ST BALLFLD 01-510-000~5B650 27.00
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER FLAT TIRE 01-510-000-53000 25.00
23730 HPS 335 N 14TH AVE- MEM FLD 01-510-000~56600 156.11
QUALITY  QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENWTER INC  ARIR RESERVOIR ASSMBY 01-510-000-53000 320.53
TRACTOR  TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT FLAN SNOW FENCE POSTS 01-510-000-51750 104,70

1,472.25
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/16/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION RCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL ¥UND

TOTEL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNMDS 1,472.25
ICE RINKS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE COUPLLING INSRTS, HOSE CLAMP 01-530-000-54999 20.28
04575 KEYS & KEY RING 01-530-000-~54%99 17.31
04575 FASTENERS 01-530-000-54 999 9.48
06012 FASTEWAL COMPANY SAYETY SUPPLIES 01-530-000-52350 253.06
TOTAL 300.13
TOTAL ICE RINKS 300.13
MUNICIPAL DOCKS
13150 MASTERCRAFT WELDING SYSTEM ROUND STOCK-AERATOR HOLDERS 01-550-000-55350 95.00
16725 ESP PRODUCTS, INC SAWYER & HARBOR LADY DOCK 01-550-000~55900 674.00
16725 SRWYER & HARBOR LADY DOCK 01-550-000-55900 950.00
23730 WES 36 5 NEENAH AVE 01-550-000-56600 16.77
TOTAL 1,735.77
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 1,735.77
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES JUNIPER ST HALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 154.56
19880 JUNIBER ST PARKING LOT 01-570-000-56150 92,60
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST WTRERNT 01-570-000-56150 321.86
19880 157 AVE MARINA 01-570~000-56150 299.02
19880 1ST AVE MARINA 01-570-000-58650 51.40
19860 KENTUCKY ST CITY RAMP 01-570-000-56150 353,31
19860 48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-570-000~-58650 11.40
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570~000-58650 27.00
TOTAL 1,311.15
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WATLKMAYS 1,311.15
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
03780 COUNSELING ASSOCIATES OF DC JANUARY EAP 01-600-000-56553 150.83
TOTAL 150.83
TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 150.83
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 114,507.49

CRPITAL FUND



DATE: 01/0¢/2018
TIME: 14:57:13
ip: AP443000.CS8T

VENDOR #

CITY OF STURGECN BAY

DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/16/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

CAPITAL FUND

COMPUTER
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
HEARTBUS HERRTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC
PAULCONW PAUL CONHAY SHIELDRS

FIRE PEPARTHMENT

EXPENSE
01765 ATLAS OUTFITTERS
VANS VBNS FIRE & SAFETY, INC

ROADWAYS/STREETS
LEAD LATERAL

06045 FELLNER SOIL SEPTIC

ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP.

044696 DOOR COUHTY TREASURER

CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK
EXPENSE

CEDARCO  CEDAR CORPORATION

PARKS AND PLRYGROUNDS
EXPENSE
06580
06580

FOTH AND VAN DYKE

CABLE TV
CRBLE TV / GENERAL

FIBER OPTIC
2 POLYCRMS
4 SEEK THERMAL CAMERAS

TOW SHIELD & SHIPPING
EXTINGUISHER-T #2

LEAD LAT REIMB #7

N 14TH AVE PATCH & HOT MiX

BAYVH BRDGE PEDESTRIAN TRAIL

BRADLEY LAKE ENGINEER SVC
BRADLEY LAKE ENGINEER SVC

10-125-000-59040
10-125-000-59040
10-125-400-59040

TOTAL

TOTARL COHPUTER

10-250-000-590590
10-250-000-55060

TOTAL EXPENSE

TOTAL FIRE DEPRRTHMENT
